Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2024-89
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2025

SCHEDULE “G”
WASAGA BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY
FEE
Rental Spaces
Georgian Family Chiropractic Group Study Room (Capacity 14 persons)
Drop in free if available $15.00 per hr - 2hr min
Stan Wells Study Rooms 1, 2, 3 (Capacity 4 persons)
Drop in free if available $5.00 per hr - 2hr min

Chamber of Commerce Learning Lab (Capacity 20 persons) $35.00 per hr
Glass Display Cabinets (4 available) $100.00 cabinet/month
Art Gallery Walls $100.00 per month
Community Poster Advertising (20 frames available)

Businesses (per frame) $25.00 per month

Local non-profit groups (limited capacity) no charge
Community Gifts

Small Wall Leaf $115.00

Medium Wall Leaf $215.00

Large Wall Leaf $315.00
Other fees
Non-resident Annual Membership $150.00 per family
Replacement Membership Card $2.00 per card
Photocopying/Printing

Black & white (8.5x11, 8.5x17) $0.25 per side

Colour (8.5x11, 8.5x17) $1.00 per side

Black & white (11x17) $0.50 per side

Colour (11x17) $2.00 per side

White Envelopes (9x12) $1.00 per envelope
Scanning/Email $2.00 per document
Faxing - Local & National (one page) $2.00 first page
Faxing - Local & National (additional pages) $1.00 per page
Faxing - International (one page) $5.00 first page
Faxing - International (additional pages) $1.00 per page
Receiving of Fax Transmissions $1.00 per page
Invigilating (proctor for 3 hour exam) $45.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



